Quick connect of temporary generator
Product configurations
• Cam-LokE E1016 series
(male) receptacles allow
quick connection of source 2
(emergency) power
• Operation modes:
• Manual

October 2021
Product selection
Catalog numbering system
AT   V   3   LD   A   3   0400  X   R   L
Operation and
transition type
AT = Automatic,
  open transition
NT = Non-automatic,
  open transition
MT = Manual,
  open transition
Product type
H = Molded case
  (horizontal orientation)
V = Molded case
  (vertical orientation)
Control logic
1 = ATC-100 A
3 = ATC-300+
9 = ATC-900
E = Electromechanical
X = None
Mounting
A = Fixed (switch/switch)
B = Fixed (breaker/breaker)
C = Fixed (breaker/switch)
D = Fixed (switch/breaker)
Frame
FD = HFD
KD = HKD
LD = HLD
MD = HMDL
NB = HNB
Number of poles
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
4 = Four-pole
Amperes
0030 = 30
0070 = 70
0100 = 100
0150 = 150
0200 = 200
0225 = 225
0300 = 300
0400 = 400
0600 = 600
0800 = 800
1000 = 1000
Voltage
A = 120 V, 60 Hz
B = 208 V, 60 Hz
E = 600 V, 60 Hz
G = 220 V, 50 Hz
H = 380 V, 50 Hz
O = 415 V, 50 Hz
W = 240 V, 60 Hz
X = 480 V, 60 Hz
Enclosure type
K = Open frame
S = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
J = NEMA 12
D = NEMA 4X B
Configuration code
U = Standard,
  UL 1008 Listed
L = Cam-Lok
  termination,
  UL 1008 Listed
Standard dimensions A
Transfer switch